
33454-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 33454-2024 - Result

Ireland – Printing and graphics equipment – Tender for the Supply and Delivery of a Digital Silver 
Halide ‘Wet-Type’ Mini-Lab Printer for the Garda National Technical Bureau
OJ S 12/2024 17/01/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: An Garda Síochána_1192
Email: tenderoffice@garda.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Public order and safety

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Tender for the Supply and Delivery of a Digital Silver Halide ‘Wet-Type’ Mini-Lab Printer 
for the Garda National Technical Bureau
Description: In summary, the Goods comprise: The supply and delivery of a digital silver halide 
‘Wet Type’ Mini-Lab Printer with the provision of a five year Service Contract to commence 
after the initial one year warranty for An Garda Síochána.
Procedure identifier: 9dd758ec-2d1b-4028-9c47-07b627e7c806
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 42962000 Printing and graphics equipment
Additional classification (cpv): 42900000 Miscellaneous general and special-purpose 

, machinery 30232100 Printers and plotters

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 162 250,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Tender for the Supply and Delivery of a Digital Silver Halide ‘Wet-Type’ Mini-Lab Printer 
for the Garda National Technical Bureau
Description: In summary, the Goods comprise: The supply and delivery of a digital silver halide 
‘Wet Type’ Mini-Lab Printer with the provision of a five year Service Contract to commence 
after the initial one year warranty for An Garda Síochána.
Internal identifier: 0

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/33454-2024
mailto:tenderoffice@garda.ie


33454-2024 Page 2/4

8.1.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 42962000 Printing and graphics equipment
Additional classification (cpv): 42900000 

, Miscellaneous general and special-purpose machinery 30232100 Printers and plotters

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 162 250,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Please refer to Tender Documents for Details of Award Criteria.

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: An Garda 
Síochána_1192
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 157 250,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Fujifilm
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 000023396
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 394918
Date on which the winner was chosen: 26/09/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/01/2024

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: An Garda Síochána_1192
Registration number: 0000
Postal address: Finance Department, Garda Headquarters, Phoenix Park, Dublin 8



33454-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Town: Dublin
Postcode: D08 HN3X
Country: Ireland
Email: tenderoffice@garda.ie
Telephone: 01-6662173
Buyer profile: https://www.garda.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: Fujifilm
Registration number: 906303
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland
Email: gary.ryan@fujifilm.ie
Telephone: +353 18820200
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001
The winner is listed on a regulated market

ORG-0003
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 4e8927cc-216f-4b8a-b506-eefb1b052af1  -  01
Form type: Result

mailto:tenderoffice@garda.ie
https://www.garda.ie
mailto:gary.ryan@fujifilm.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com


33454-2024 Page 4/4

Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 16/01/2024 11:02:15 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English
Notice publication number: 33454-2024
OJ S issue number: 12/2024
Publication date: 17/01/2024


